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HOUSE BILL 191

43RD LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1997

INTRODUCED BY

PATSY G. TRUJILLO

FOR THE LEGISLATIVE HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE

AN ACT

MAKING AN APPROPRIATION TO THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH FOR A

STATEWIDE MATERNAL AND CHILD HEALTH CARE SYSTEM.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  APPROPRIATION--MATERNAL AND CHILD HEALTH.--

Eight hundred eighty thousand dollars ($880,000) is appropriated

from the general fund to the department of health for

expenditure by the public health division in fiscal year 1998

for the purpose of completing the statewide maternal and child

health care system, including coordinating community agencies;

serving as a statewide clearinghouse; assisting to implement

innovative maternal and child health care programs; providing

technical assistance; and operating county- or area-wide

maternal and child health councils.  Any unexpended or

unencumbered balance remaining at the end of fiscal year 1998
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shall revert to the general fund.

- 2 -



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.114435.1

State of New Mexico
House of Representatives

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION, 1997

February 6, 1997

Mr. Speaker:

Your HOUSE CONSUMER AND PUBLIC AFFAIRS
COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

HOUSE BILL 191

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS, and thence referred to the
APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE COMMITTEE.

Respectfully submitted,

                                 

Gary King, Chairman
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Adopted                     Not Adopted                      

(Chief Clerk)  (Chief Clerk)

Date             

The roll call vote was 7  For 0  Against

Yes: 7

Excused: King, Sandel, Vigil,

Absent: None
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