1	HOUSE BILL 191				
2	43rd LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1997				
3	INTRODUCED BY				
4	4 PATSY G. TRUJILLO				
5					
6					
7					
8	FOR THE LEGISLATIVE HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE				
9					
10	AN ACT				
11	MAKING AN APPROPRIATION TO THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH FOR A				
12	STATEWIDE MATERNAL AND CHILD HEALTH CARE SYSTEM				
13					
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:				
15	Section 1. APPROPRIATIONMATERNAL AND CHILD HEALTH				
16	Eight hundred eighty thousand dollars (\$880,000) is appropriated				
17	from the general fund to the department of health for				
18	expenditure by the public health division in fiscal year 1998				
19	for the purpose of completing the statewide maternal and child				
20	health care system, including coordinating community agencies;				
21	serving as a statewide clearinghouse; assisting to implement				
22	innovative maternal and child health care programs; providing				
23	technical assistance; and operating county- or area-wide				
24	maternal and child health councils. Any unexpended or				
25	unencumbered balance remaining at the end of fiscal year 1998				

. 114435. 1

<u> Underscored mterial = new</u> [bracketed mterial] = delete

		1	shallı	revert	to the	general	fund.		
		2					- 2 -		
		3							
		4							
		5							
		6							
		7							
		8							
		9							
		10							
		11							
		12							
		13							
		14							
		15							
		16							
	e	17							
ew	= delete	18							
<b>u</b> =	<b>ت</b> ا	19							
		20							
nter	teri	21							
ed n	d ma	22							
<u>Underscored</u> mterial	[bracketed_mterial]	23							
ders	rack	24							
ŋ	4	25							
			. 11443	5.1					

			State of New Mexico House of Representatives					
		1	FORTY- THI RD LEGI SLATURE					
		2	FIRST SESSION, 1997					
		3						
		4						
		5	February 6, 1997					
		6						
		7						
		8	Mr. Speaker:					
		9	Your HOUSE CONSUMER AND PUBLIC AFFAIRS					
		10	<b>COMMITTEE,</b> to whom has been referred					
		11						
		12	HOUSE BILL 191					
		13	has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it <b>DO PASS</b> , and thence referred to the <b>APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE COMMITTEE.</b>					
		14						
		15						
		16						
2	delete	17	Respectfully submitted,					
		18						
	" #	19						
	eria	20						
	mt	21						
	ted	22	Gary King, Chairman					
	acke	23						
Und	[br	24						
		25						
			. 114435. 1					

РАС/НВ 191		Pa
Adopted _	Not	Adopted
	(Chief Clerk)	(Chief Clerk)
	Date	
The roll o	call vote was <u>7</u> For <u>0</u> Agai	nst
Yes:	7	
Excused:	King, Sandel, Vigil,	
Absent:	None	
M: ∖H0191		

<u>Underscored material = new</u> [bracketed material] = delete